Cambridge Cycling Club

Incorporating the ECCA Championship

Open 25 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

START SHEET

Event Organiser:

Timekeepers:

Headquarters:

Course:

HQ to start:

Finish to HQ:

Parking:

Sunday, September 10", 2023, 9am Course F2A/25

Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG
cdyason@hotmail.com 07970-093019

Tim and Becki Groves

The Hub Community Centre, High Street, Great Cambourne, CB23 6GW.
The HQ will be open from 7:30 and 8:00 for numbers and signing-on.

START (GR389596) on St Neots Road west of Madingley roundabout, about
626yds west of roundabout at a point 6yds west of ‘Comberton 2’ sign and
95yds west of road leading to Comberton. Proceed eastwards to Madingley
roundabout where take 1 exit onto A428 westbound, past Hardwick and
Cambourne flyover junctions to:

TURN (6.56m) at Caxton Gibbet roundabout (junction with A1198). Retrace
A428 eastbound and about 1 mile past Hardwick flyover bear left onto A1303
sliproad (CTT arrows here but NO MARSHAL), signed Cambridge, follow over
A428 to:

TURN (12.86m) at Madingley roundabout taking 4™ exit to rejoin A428 and
retrace westbound to:

TURN (19.13m) at Caxton Gibbet roundabout. Retrace A428 eastbound and
again bear left onto A1303 sliproad, signed Cambridge, to:

FINISH on sliproad 15yds past ‘Bend’ sign.

5.4 miles of flat road. Follow signs from the HQ to the roundabouts at the
junction with the A428 and cross over the dual carriageway. Take the second
exit onto St Neots Road and follow, crossing the bridge over the A428 to a
roundabout where go straight on (still St Neots Road), past the BP garage. At
the next RAB take the 3™ exit signed to Hardwick and the start is further along
this road. Signs will mark the whole route.

6 miles. Continue to RAB where take 3™ exit, signed Comberton, Hardwick.
Stay on this road past the start until it bears right to a roundabout where take
the first exit. Follow this road to the next roundabout where straight on and
cross the bridge over the A428. Follow to the roundabout at Cambourne
junction and cross over the A428 then follow signs to the HQ. Signs will mark
the whole route.

No parking at the finish or close to the start. There is good parking at the HQ
but many riders choose to park along St Neots Road closer to the start and
finish. There is plenty of space to park along St Neots Road but please don’t
park in front of houses.


mailto:cdyason@hotmail.com

Prizes: Fastest £40.00

2nd £35.00
3rd £30.00
4th £25.00
5t £20.00
6t £15.00
Fastest woman £40.00
2nd £30.00
3rd £20.00
4th £15.00
Best male veteran on Standard £40.00
2nd £35.00
3 £30.00
4t £25.00
5t £20.00
6t £15.00
Best female veteran on Standard £40.00
2nd £30.00
3rd £20.00
4th £15.00
Greatest improvement on LTS £30.00
2nd £25.00
3d £20.00
4th £15:00
Fastest club team of 3 (each) £15.00

One prize per rider applies except for team awards.

ECCA Prizes Fastest Man — Brunwin Cup and Boxed Medal
(Members of ECCA 2" - Championship Gild Medal
Clubs only) 3@ — Championship Medal

Fastest Woman — Florence Lang Cup and Boxed Medal

2" — Championship Gilt Medal

Fastest Team — Championship Gilt Medals

Fastest Tandem — Championship Gilt Medals

Note. There are no handicap prizes in this event, handicap figures are just for
the ECCA Handicap Competition.

Lights: Working front and rear lights, flashing or constant, are compulsory and any
rider without one will not be allowed to start.

Cycling helmets: Helmets are compulsory.

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started.
No U-turns on the road directly leading to the start. St Neots Road (the road
to the start) is ideal for warming up.

Refreshments: Hot drinks and cakes will be available free of charge at the finish but there will
be a pot for donations to the two local air ambulance services.

Marshals: Members, family and friends of Cambridge CC will be out on the course.
Please acknowledge their dedication as you pass.

There are 7 reserves waiting for start times so please advise organiser ASAP if you will be a DNS



Cambridge CC Open 25, incorporating ECCA Championship 25. Sep 10, 2023
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Start

09:01
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:35
09:36
09:37
09:38
09:39
09:40
09:41
09:42
09:43
09:44
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:48
09:49

Name

Jan
Lynne
Kate
Garret
Geoff
Stephanie
Abbey
Judy
Janet
Jen
Deborah
Emma
Frances
Ann
Michael
Dominic
Jacob
Keith
Rob
Matt
lan

Paul
John
Emily
Roger
Matthew
Andrew
Martin
David
Hans
Cliff
Mark
Alan
Julia
Simon
Philip
Marek
Mick
Terry
Brian
Tim
Sean
Richard
Adrian
Andrew
Jonathan
Susan
Simon
Roy

Ertner
Scofield
Oliver

Fay
Fletcher
Cousins
Thompson
Reid
Fairclough
Clegg
Sheridan
Bexson
Lammyman
Shuttleworth
Schofield
Whitehead
Storey
Stockwell
Moore
Donovan
Short
Williamson
Golder
Varley
Sewell
Cook
Clarke
Bullen
Marshall
Nilsson
Voller
Thomas
Crane
Freeman
Geraci
Jones
Sasura
Stevens
Garlinge
Martin
Baggs
McDougall
Jones
Gower
Askwith
Durnin
Semple
Daw
Rowland

Bike Club
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Cambridge CC

**Rockingham Forest Wheelers
**Total Tri Training

Icknield RC

Shaftesbury CC

**QN Racing

**Stonham Barns Park — SYRT
Icknield RC

**iverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)
**Team Bottrill
**Warwickshire Road Club
**Stratford Cycling Club

St Neots CC

Cambridge CC

Verulam CC

Cambridge CC

**trainSharp

**Welwyn Whs

Shaftesbury CC

Bedfordshire Road RT

Team Salesengine.co.uk

St Neots CC

Chelmer CC

Hitchin Nomads CC

Wisbech Whs

Bedfordshire Road RT
**North Shropshire Wheelers
Peterborough CC

**Hemel Hempstead CC
London Phoenix CC

**VTTA West Group
**Bigfoot CC

**Chronos RT

Easterley Road Club

**Swift Racing

Peterborough CC

GS Avanti

**Melton Olympic CC
Easterley Road Club

Ciclos Uno

**Sherwood CC

Icknield RC

**Amersham Road Cycling Club
Hitchin Nomads CC

**Vive Le Velo

**Welland Valley CC

**| egato Racing Team (LRT)
CC Sudbury

Diss & District CC

Cat.
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Age Vet Hcap

57
43
36
47
62
59
14
63
63
69
66
48
25
57
58
65
31
53
58
40
50
53
70
29
76
53
64
71
58
67
72
60
54
59
55
65
47
73
53
74
54
51
49
60
59
51
57
59
32

03:39
06:49

01:19
05:11
10:57

12:24
12:24
15:05
13:39
07:54

10:18
03:56
06:15

02:37
03:56
00:00
01:56
02:37
08:23

11:41
02:37
05:53
08:52
03:56
07:03
09:23
04:32
02:52
10:57
03:07
06:15
01:19
09:55
02:37
10:28
02:52
02:10
01:43
04:32
04:14
02:10
10:18
04:14

LTS PB

01:06:16
01:20:55
01:15:37
01:06:42
01:05:23
01:05:15
01:03:23
01:03:19
01:02:33
01:02:03
01:01:16
01:01:16
01:01:03
01:00:50
00:51:47
01:00:20
00:48:26
00:59:27
00:59:12
00:52:04
00:53:34
00:58:38
00:59:46
00:58:28
00:58:16
00:58:15
00:58:03
00:57:06
00:58:01
00:57:59
00:57:58
00:57:47
00:57:38
00:57:36
00:57:30
00:57:29
00:57:22
00:57:02
00:52:11
01:05:29
00:56:37
00:56:33
00:56:00
00:55:59
00:55:50
00:55:31
01:00:21
00:55:15
00:55:11

Hcap

24:31



No.

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Start

09:50
09:51
09:52
09:53
09:54
09:55
09:56
09:57
09:58
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39

Name

Richard
John
Alastair
Jez
Mark
Sally
Richard
Peter
Adam
Lee
Peter
Antony
Simon
Philip
William
James
John
Christian
Karl
James
Phillip
Howard
Mark
Wolfgang
Warren
David
lain
Kevin
Peter
Matthew
Alfie
Adam
Colin
Chris
Keith
Mark
Emily
Michael
Simon
Robert
Sam
Mark
Eva
Toby
Luca
Rob
David
Barrie
Lawrence
John

Bike Club

Mellor
Lacey
Semple
Willows
Greenhow
Turner
Tully

Main
Williams
Turner
Robertson
Bee
Horsley
Wilkinson
Hayes
Wooldridge
Jones
Geldard
Roberton
Lawler
Tyas
Waller
Woolford
Emmerich
Jackson
Glossy
Boardman
Wood
Younghusband
Reader
Salmon
Fisher
McDermott
Potter
Dorling
Hamer
Martin
O'Keeffe
Smart
Watson
Taylor
Sanders
Zsigoova
Williams
Morrone
Young
Parkin
Whittaker
Wintergold
Manlow
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**Team Bottrill

**Hemel Hempstead CC
**|egato Racing Team (LRT)
**Sherwood CC

St Neots CC

**HUUB WattShop

**Elite Cycling

**34 Nomads CC

St Neots CC

**Arctic Aircon RT

Lea Valley CC

**Wigmore CC

**| egato Racing Team (LRT)
**Rockingham Forest Wheelers
**Velo Club Long Eaton
**Team Milton Keynes
**Verulam Really Moving
**North Hampshire RC
**Worthing Excelsior CC
**VTTA (East Anglia Group)
**Barnsley Road Club
**python RT

**ZeroBC Race Team
**Team Bottrill
**Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Elysium Kalas Race Team
**Dulwich Paragon CC
**Sherwood CC
**petersfield Triathlon Club
Verulam CC

Hart Performance Coaching
Cambridge CC

**Festival Road Club

CC Ashwell

**Team Bottrill

**|egato Racing Team (LRT)
**Team Bottrill

**London Dynamo
**DRAG2ZERO

Cambridge CC

**Weaver Valley CC

**Mid Devon CC
**\eloRefined Rule 5
**Velotik Racing Team
**0nyx RT

Shaftesbury CC

**Velotik Racing Team
**Lyme Racing Club
**Hounslow & District Whs
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa

Cat.
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54
59
56
58
55
43
46
58
27
54
36
59
59
50
46
43
55
48
48
49
41
59
57
57
50
50
50
62
58
53
19
41
56
33
64
48
33
53
54
63
32
64
38
30
32
49
36
66
59
55

Age Vet Hcap

02:52
04:14
03:23
03:56
03:07
06:49
01:07
03:56

02:52

04:14
04:14
01:56
01:07
00:32
03:07
01:31
01:31
01:43
00:11
04:14
03:39
03:39
01:56
01:56
01:56
05:11
03:56
02:37

00:11
03:23

05:53
01:31

02:37
02:52
05:31

05:53

01:43

06:38
04:14
03:07

LTS PB

00:55:23
00:55:08
00:54:58
00:54:57
00:54:56
00:54:56
00:54:55
00:54:52
00:54:38
00:54:28
00:54:26
00:54:24
00:54:23
00:54:14
00:54:12
00:53:58
00:53:47
00:53:43
00:53:39
00:53:38
00:53:35
00:53:34
00:53:31
00:53:19
00:53:01
00:52:44
00:52:22
00:52:02
00:51:39
00:51:37
00:51:35
00:51:30
00:51:16
00:51:08
00:50:53
00:50:48
00:54:06
00:50:39
00:50:28
00:53:35
00:50:33
00:52:01
01:04:13
00:50:22
00:50:14
00:50:04
00:49:59
00:57:14
00:54:54
00:53:29

Hcap

13:40

*

00:13:29



No. Start
100 10:40
101 1041
102 10:42
103 10:43
104 10:44
105 10:45
106 10:46
107 10:47
108 10:48
109 10:49
110 10:50
111 10:51
112 10:52
113 10:53
114 10:54
115 10:55
116  10:56
117 10:57
118 10:58
119 10:59
120 11:00
Reserves
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
Tandems
1 11:01
2 11:02

As there are reserves waiting, please contact organiser asap if you will not be riding.

Name

Claire
Colin
David James
David
Pau

Nic
Anthony
Kevin
Paul
Simon
Kate
Jonny
Stefan
John
Patrick
Axel
Christopher
Ollie
Andy
Paul
Matthew

Darran
Gary
Roger
Nigel
David
John
Michael

Andrew
Catherine
David
Richard

Emons
Parkinson
Williams
Halliday
Jones
Pillinger
Turner
Tye
Pardoe
McNamara
Allan
Allen
Gloyn
Wingfield
Casey
Dopfer
McNamara
Hucks
Critchlow
Burton
Smith

Eggleton
Ashwell
Hutchings
Greenfield
Hayward
Capel
Higginson

Hutchison
Hutchison
Shannon
May

Bike Club
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** ..a3crg

**South Western Road Club
**Velotik Racing Team
**Team Bottrill
**Primera-Teamjobs

St Neots CC

**Mickey Cranks Cycling Club
**VeloRefined Rule 5
Peterborough CC

**Sjgma Sports | Cannondale RT
**Team Bottrill

**6AM Cycling

**Army Cycling

Elysium Kalas Race Team
**Anexo Group Race Team
**Team Bottrill

**Sjgma Sports | Cannondale RT
**Kalas Motip

**paceline RT

**Ppaceline RT

**DRAG2ZERO

**Amersham Road Cycling Club
**Welland Valley CC

**VC Merlin

** .a3crg

**Matlock CC

**Coalville Whs

**Redditch Road & Path CC

Ride Harder
Ride Harder
Islington Cycling Club
Islington Cycling Club

Cat.
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** signifies clubs not ECCA members

Age Vet Hcap

55
61
44
39
52
46
53
61
42
48
38
38
38
38
17
22
48
24
49
42
45

45
61
53
60
78
52
64

60
58
59
52

09:42
04:51
00:44

02:23
01:07
02:37
04:51
00:22
01:31

01:31

01:43
00:22
00:55

00:55
04:51
02:37
04:32
13:02
02:23
05:53

LTS PB

00:55:24
00:50:00
00:49:48
00:49:47
00:49:35
00:49:32
00:49:15
00:49:10
00:49:08
00:48:47
00:50:32
00:48:46
00:48:42
00:48:15
00:48:15
00:47:40
00:47:37
00:47:09
00:46:47
00:46:40
00:45:59

01:00:31
01:02:37
01:03:03
01:04:16
01:08:14
01:10:00
01:11:48



