

Cambridge Cycling Club

Incorporating the ECCA Championship

Open 25 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

START SHEET Sunday, September 10th, 2023, 9am Course F2A/25

Event Organiser: Chris Dyason, 2 Primes Corner, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9AG

cdyason@hotmail.com 07970-093019

Timekeepers: Tim and Becki Groves

Headquarters: The Hub Community Centre, High Street, Great Cambourne, CB23 6GW.

The HQ will be open from 7:30 and 8:00 for numbers and signing-on.

Course: START (GR389596) on St Neots Road west of Madingley roundabout, about

626yds west of roundabout at a point 6yds west of 'Comberton 2' sign and 95yds west of road leading to Comberton. Proceed eastwards to Madingley roundabout where take 1st exit onto A428 westbound, past Hardwick and

Cambourne flyover junctions to:

TURN (6.56m) at Caxton Gibbet roundabout (junction with A1198). Retrace A428 eastbound and about 1 mile past Hardwick flyover bear left onto A1303 sliproad (CTT arrows here but **NO MARSHAL**), signed Cambridge, follow over

A428 to:

TURN (12.86m) at Madingley roundabout taking 4th exit to rejoin A428 and

retrace westbound to:

TURN (19.13m) at Caxton Gibbet roundabout. Retrace A428 eastbound and

again bear left onto A1303 sliproad, signed Cambridge, to:

FINISH on sliproad 15yds past 'Bend' sign.

HQ to start: 5.4 miles of flat road. Follow signs from the HQ to the roundabouts at the

junction with the A428 and cross over the dual carriageway. Take the second exit onto St Neots Road and follow, crossing the bridge over the A428 to a roundabout where go straight on (still St Neots Road), past the BP garage. At the next RAB take the 3rd exit signed to Hardwick and the start is further along

this road. Signs will mark the whole route.

Finish to HQ: 6 miles. Continue to RAB where take 3rd exit, signed Comberton, Hardwick.

Stay on this road past the start until it bears right to a roundabout where take the first exit. Follow this road to the next roundabout where straight on and cross the bridge over the A428. Follow to the roundabout at Cambourne junction and cross over the A428 then follow signs to the HQ. Signs will mark

the whole route.

Parking: No parking at the finish or close to the start. There is good parking at the HQ

but many riders choose to park along St Neots Road closer to the start and finish. There is plenty of space to park along St Neots Road but please don't

park in front of houses.

Prizes:	Fastest	£40.00
	2 nd	£35.00
	3 rd	£30.00
	4 th	£25.00
	5 th	£20.00
	6 th	£15.00
	Fastest woman	£40.00
	2 nd	£30.00
	3 rd	£20.00
	4 th	£15.00
	Best male veteran on Standard	£40.00
	2 nd	£35.00
	3 rd	£30.00
	4 th	£25.00
	5 th	£20.00
	6 th	£15.00
	Best female veteran on Standard	£40.00
	2 nd	£30.00
	3 rd	£20.00
	4 th	£15.00
	Greatest improvement on LTS	£30.00

One prize per rider applies except for team awards.

ECCA Prizes

Fastest Man – Brunwin Cup and Boxed Medal

(Members of ECCA Clubs only)

2nd - Championship Gild Medal 3rd - Championship Medal

Fastest club team of 3 (each)

Fastest Woman - Florence Lang Cup and Boxed Medal

2nd – Championship Gilt Medal

Fastest Team – Championship Gilt Medals Fastest Tandem – Championship Gilt Medals

Note. There are no handicap prizes in this event, handicap figures are just for

£25.00

£20.00

£15:00

£15.00

the ECCA Handicap Competition.

Lights: Working front and rear lights, flashing or constant, are compulsory and any

rider without one will not be allowed to start.

Cycling helmets: Helmets are compulsory.

 2^{nd}

3rd

4th

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started.

No U-turns on the road directly leading to the start. St Neots Road (the road

to the start) is ideal for warming up.

Refreshments: Hot drinks and cakes will be available free of charge at the finish but there will

be a pot for donations to the two local air ambulance services.

Marshals: Members, family and friends of Cambridge CC will be out on the course.

Please acknowledge their dedication as you pass.

Cambridge CC Open 25, incorporating ECCA Championship 25. Sep 10, 2023

No.	Start	Name		Bike	e Club	Cat.	Age	Vet Hcap	LTS PB	Нсар
1	09:01	Jan	Ertner	TT	Cambridge CC	V	57	03:39	01:06:16	24:31
2	09:02	Lynne	Scofield	RB	**Rockingham Forest Wheelers	WV	43	06:49	01:20:55	*
3	09:03	Kate	Oliver	TT	**Total Tri Training	W	36		01:15:37	*
4	09:04	Garret	Fay	TT	Icknield RC	V	47	01:19	01:06:42	24:56
5	09:05	Geoff	Fletcher	TT	Shaftesbury CC	V	62	05:11	01:05:23	23:42
6	09:06	Stephanie	Cousins	TT	**QN Racing	WV	59	10:57	01:05:15	*
7	09:07	Abbey	Thompson	TT	**Stonham Barns Park – SYRT	WG	14		01:03:23	*
8	09:08	Judy	Reid	TT	Icknield RC	WV	63	12:24	01:03:19	21:46
9	09:09	Janet	Fairclough	TT	**Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)	WV	63	12:24	01:02:33	*
10	09:10	Jen	Clegg	TT	**Team Bottrill	WV	69	15:05	01:02:03	*
11	09:11	Deborah	Sheridan	TT	**Warwickshire Road Club	WV	66	13:39	01:01:16	*
12	09:12	Emma	Bexson	TT	**Stratford Cycling Club	WV	48	07:54	01:01:16	*
13	09:13	Frances	Lammyman	TT	St Neots CC	W	25		01:01:03	19:39
14	09:14	Ann	Shuttleworth	TT	Cambridge CC	WV	57	10:18	01:00:50	19:27
15	09:15	Michael	Schofield	TT	Verulam CC	V	58	03:56	00:51:47	11:00
16	09:16	Dominic	Whitehead	TT	Cambridge CC	V	65	06:15	01:00:20	18:59
17	09:17	Jacob	Storey	TT	**trainSharp	S	31		00:48:26	*
18	09:18	Keith	Stockwell	TT	**Welwyn Whs	V	53	02:37	00:59:27	*
19	09:19	Rob	Moore	TT	Shaftesbury CC	V	58	03:56	00:59:12	17:56
20	09:20	Matt	Donovan	TT	Bedfordshire Road RT	V	40	00:00	00:52:04	11:16
21	09:21	lan	Short	TT	Team Salesengine.co.uk	V	50	01:56	00:53:34	12:40
22	09:22	Paul	Williamson	TT	St Neots CC	V	53	02:37	00:58:38	17:24
23	09:23	John	Golder	TT	Chelmer CC	V	70	08:23	00:59:46	18:27
24	09:24	Emily	Varley	TT	Hitchin Nomads CC	W	29		00:58:28	17:15
25	09:25	Roger	Sewell	TT	Wisbech Whs	V	76	11:41	00:58:16	17:03
26	09:26	Matthew	Cook	TT	Bedfordshire Road RT	V	53	02:37	00:58:15	17:02
27	09:27	Andrew	Clarke	TT	**North Shropshire Wheelers	V	64	05:53	00:58:03	*
28	09:28	Martin	Bullen	TT	Peterborough CC	V	71	08:52	00:57:06	15:58
29	09:29	David	Marshall	RB	**Hemel Hempstead CC	V	58	03:56	00:58:01	*
30	09:30	Hans	Nilsson	TT	London Phoenix CC	V	67	07:03	00:57:59	16:48
31	09:31	Cliff	Voller	TT	**VTTA West Group	V	72	09:23	00:57:58	*
32	09:32	Mark	Thomas	TT	**Bigfoot CC	V	60	04:32	00:57:47	*
33	09:33	Alan	Crane	TT	**Chronos RT	V	54	02:52	00:57:38	*
34	09:34	Julia	Freeman	TT	Easterley Road Club	WV	59	10:57	00:57:36	16:26
35	09:35	Simon	Geraci	TT	**Swift Racing	V	55	03:07	00:57:30	*
36	09:36	Philip	Jones	TT	Peterborough CC	V	65	06:15	00:57:29	16:20
37	09:37	Marek	Sasura	TT	GS Avanti	V	47	01:19	00:57:22	16:13
38	09:38	Mick	Stevens	TT	**Melton Olympic CC	V	73	09:55	00:57:02	*
39	09:39	Terry	Garlinge	TT	Easterley Road Club	V	53	02:37	00:52:11	11:23
40	09:40	Brian	Martin	TT	Ciclos Uno	V	74	10:28	01:05:29	23:48
41	09:41	Tim	Baggs	TT	**Sherwood CC	V	54	02:52	00:56:37	*
42	09:42	Sean	McDougall	TT	Icknield RC	V	51	02:10	00:56:33	15:27
43	09:43	Richard	Jones	TT	**Amersham Road Cycling Club	V	49	01:43	00:56:00	*
44	09:44	Adrian	Gower	TT	Hitchin Nomads CC	V	60	04:32	00:55:59	14:56
45	09:45	Andrew	Askwith	TT	**Vive Le Velo	V	59	04:14	00:55:50	*
46	09:46	Jonathan	Durnin	TT	**Welland Valley CC	V	51	02:10	00:55:31	*
47	09:47	Susan	Semple	TT	**Legato Racing Team (LRT)	WV	57	10:18	01:00:21	*
48	09:48	Simon	Daw	TT	CC Sudbury	V	59	04:14	00:55:15	14:14
49	09:49	Roy	Rowland	TT	Diss & District CC	S	32		00:55:11	14:11

No.	Start	Name		Bike	e Club	Cat.	Age	Vet Hcap	LTS PB	Нсар
50	09:50	Richard	Mellor	TT	**Team Bottrill	V	54	02:52	00:55:23	*
51	09:51	John	Lacey	TT	**Hemel Hempstead CC	V	59	04:14	00:55:08	*
52	09:52	Alastair	Semple	TT	**Legato Racing Team (LRT)	V	56	03:23	00:54:58	*
53	09:53	Jez	Willows	TT	**Sherwood CC	V	58	03:56	00:54:57	*
54	09:54	Mark	Greenhow	TT	St Neots CC	V	55	03:07	00:54:56	13:57
55	09:55	Sally	Turner	TT	**HUUB WattShop	WV	43	06:49	00:54:56	*
56	09:56	Richard	Tully	TT	**Elite Cycling	V	46	01:07	00:54:55	*
57	09:57	Peter	Main	TT	**34 Nomads CC	V	58	03:56	00:54:52	*
58	09:58	Adam	Williams	TT	St Neots CC	S	27		00:54:38	13:40
59	09:59	Lee	Turner	TT	**Arctic Aircon RT	V	54	02:52	00:54:28	*
60	10:00	Peter	Robertson	TT	Lea Valley CC	S	36		00:54:26	00:13:29
61	10:01	Antony	Bee	TT	**Wigmore CC	V	59	04:14	00:54:24	*
62	10:02	Simon	Horsley	TT	**Legato Racing Team (LRT)	V	59	04:14	00:54:23	*
63	10:03	Philip	Wilkinson	TT	**Rockingham Forest Wheelers	V	50	01:56	00:54:14	*
64	10:04	William	Hayes	TT	**Velo Club Long Eaton	V	46	01:07	00:54:12	*
65	10:05	James	Wooldridge	TT	**Team Milton Keynes	V	43	00:32	00:53:58	*
66	10:06	John	Jones	TT	**Verulam Really Moving	V	55	03:07	00:53:47	*
67	10:07	Christian	Geldard	TT	**North Hampshire RC	V	48	01:31	00:53:43	*
68	10:08	Karl	Roberton	TT	**Worthing Excelsior CC	V	48	01:31	00:53:39	*
69	10:09	James	Lawler	TT	**VTTA (East Anglia Group)	V	49	01:43	00:53:38	*
70	10:10	Phillip	Tyas	TT	**Barnsley Road Club	V	41	00:11	00:53:35	*
71	10:11	Howard	Waller	TT	**Python RT	V	59	04:14	00:53:34	*
72	10:12	Mark	Woolford	TT	**ZeroBC Race Team	V	57	03:39	00:53:31	*
73	10:13	Wolfgang	Emmerich	TT	**Team Bottrill	V	57	03:39	00:53:19	*
74	10:14	Warren	Jackson	TT	**Congleton CC - MyWindsock	V	50	01:56	00:53:01	*
75	10:15	David	Glossy	TT	Elysium Kalas Race Team	V	50	01:56	00:52:44	11:54
76	10:16	lain	Boardman	TT	**Dulwich Paragon CC	V	50	01:56	00:52:22	*
77	10:17	Kevin	Wood	TT	**Sherwood CC	V	62	05:11	00:52:02	*
78	10:18	Peter	Younghusband		**Petersfield Triathlon Club	V	58	03:56	00:51:39	*
79	10:19	Matthew	Reader	TT	Verulam CC	V	53	02:37	00:51:37	10:51
80	10:20	Alfie	Salmon	TT	Hart Performance Coaching	Е	19		00:51:35	10:49
81	10:21	Adam	Fisher	TT	Cambridge CC	V	41	00:11	00:51:30	10:44
82	10:22	Colin	McDermott	TT	**Festival Road Club	V	56	03:23	00:51:16	*
83	10:23	Chris	Potter	TT	CC Ashwell	S	33		00:51:08	10:24
84	10:24	Keith	Dorling	TT	**Team Bottrill	V	64	05:53	00:50:53	*
85	10:25	Mark	Hamer	TT	**Legato Racing Team (LRT)	V	48	01:31	00:50:48	*
86	10:26	Emily	Martin	TT	**Team Bottrill	W	33	02.27	00:54:06	*
87	10:27	Michael	O'Keeffe	TT	**London Dynamo	V	53	02:37	00:50:39	*
88	10:28	Simon	Smart	TT	**DRAG2ZERO	V	54	02:52	00:50:28	
89	10:29	Robert	Watson	TT	Cambridge CC	V	63	05:31	00:53:35	12:41
90	10:30	Sam	Taylor	TT	**Weaver Valley CC	S	32	05.52	00:50:33	*
91 92	10:31	Mark	Sanders Zsigoova	TT	**Mid Devon CC	V	64 38	05:53	00:52:01	*
	10:32	Eva	•	TT	**VeloRefined Rule 5	W	30		01:04:13	*
93	10:33	Toby	Williams	TT	**Velotik Racing Team	S			00:50:22	*
94 95	10:34 10:35	Luca Rob	Morrone	TT TT	**Onyx RT Shaftesbury CC	S V	32 49	01:43	00:50:14 00:50:04	09:24
95 96	10:35	David	Young Parkin	TT	**Velotik Racing Team	v S	36	01.43	00:50:04	09:24 *
96 97	10:36	Barrie	Whittaker	TT	**Lyme Racing Club	5 V	66	06:38	00:49:59	*
98	10.37	Lawrence	Wintergold	TT	**Hounslow & District Whs	V	59	00.38	00:54:54	*
99	10.38	John	Manlow	TT	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repa	V	55	03:07	00:54:34	12:36
JJ	10.33	JOINI	iviaiiiUvv	' '	Liy & District CC/ B&T MOTOL Repa	V	J	03.07	00.33.23	12.30

No.	Start	Name		Bike	e Club	Cat.	Age	Vet Hcap	LTS PB	Нсар
100	10:40	Claire	Emons	TT	**a3crg	WV	55	09:42	00:55:24	*
101	10:41	Colin	Parkinson	TT	**South Western Road Club	V	61	04:51	00:50:00	*
102	10:42	David James	Williams	TT	**Velotik Racing Team	V	44	00:44	00:49:48	*
103	10:43	David	Halliday	TT	**Team Bottrill	S	39		00:49:47	*
104	10:44	Paul	Jones	TT	**Primera-Teamjobs	V	52	02:23	00:49:35	*
105	10:45	Nic	Pillinger	TT	St Neots CC	V	46	01:07	00:49:32	08:54
106	10:46	Anthony	Turner	TT	**Mickey Cranks Cycling Club	V	53	02:37	00:49:15	*
107	10:47	Kevin	Tye	TT	**VeloRefined Rule 5	V	61	04:51	00:49:10	*
108	10:48	Paul	Pardoe	TT	Peterborough CC	V	42	00:22	00:49:08	08:32
109	10:49	Simon	McNamara	TT	**Sigma Sports Cannondale RT	V	48	01:31	00:48:47	*
110	10:50	Kate	Allan	TT	**Team Bottrill	W	38		00:50:32	*
111	10:51	Jonny	Allen	TT	**6AM Cycling	S	38		00:48:46	*
112	10:52	Stefan	Gloyn	TT	**Army Cycling	S	38		00:48:42	*
113	10:53	John	Wingfield	TT	Elysium Kalas Race Team	S	38		00:48:15	07:42
114	10:54	Patrick	Casey	TT	**Anexo Group Race Team	J	17		00:48:15	*
115	10:55	Axel	Dopfer	TT	**Team Bottrill	Ε	22		00:47:40	*
116	10:56	Christopher	McNamara	TT	**Sigma Sports Cannondale RT	V	48	01:31	00:47:37	*
117	10:57	Ollie	Hucks	TT	**Kalas Motip	S	24		00:47:09	*
118	10:58	Andy	Critchlow	TT	**Paceline RT	V	49	01:43	00:46:47	*
119	10:59	Paul	Burton	TT	**Paceline RT	V	42	00:22	00:46:40	*
120	11:00	Matthew	Smith	TT	**DRAG2ZERO	V	45	00:55	00:45:59	*
Reserv	es									
121		Darran	Eggleton	TT	**Amersham Road Cycling Club	V	45	00:55	01:00:31	*
122		Gary	Ashwell	TT	**Welland Valley CC	V	61	04:51	01:02:37	*
123		Roger	Hutchings	TT	**VC Merlin	V	53	02:37	01:03:03	*
124		Nigel	Greenfield	TT	**a3crg	V	60	04:32	01:04:16	*
125		David	Hayward	TT	**Matlock CC	V	78	13:02	01:08:14	*
126		John	Capel	TT	**Coalville Whs	V	52	02:23	01:10:00	*
127		Michael	Higginson	TT	**Redditch Road & Path CC	V	64	05:53	01:11:48	*
Tander	ns									
1	11:01	Andrew	Hutchison	Та	Ride Harder	V	60			
		Catherine	Hutchison		Ride Harder	WV	58			
2	11:02	David	Shannon	Та	Islington Cycling Club	V	59			
		Richard	May		Islington Cycling Club	V	52			

^{**} signifies clubs not ECCA members

As there are reserves waiting, please contact organiser asap if you will not be riding.